1	7M PTC-1594 v. 3-9 3)	TECORDATT	03-13-2000	U.S. DEP FITMENT OF CO	MMERC:	
1	8 No. 3651-3011 (ezc. 4/94)	TR4		State of the Lindberg	REEN CITIC	
 	Tab settings = = = ▼	<u> </u>	IS! HOIT SEIST HEID UND LEID.	<u> </u>		
-	To the Honorable Commission		101288400	al documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(les): IM FER LO DU 10 07	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(les)		
	Irwin Naturals/4		Name: Omni Nu	trceuticals, Inc.		
	es el	OPR/FINANCE	Internal Address:			
	Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 53	10 Beethoven Street	<u>t</u>	
	General Partnership Corporation-State Utah	☐ Umited Partnership	Civ: Los Ange	les State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:90	0066	
	Other					
. A	iditional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? I Yes I No		nship		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Parmersi	nip		
	☐ Assignment	□ Merger		ip Utah		
	Security Agreement	StyChange of Nar	·			
	Cither			United States, a domestic regressione	designatio	
E	xecution Date: <u>August</u>	17. 1999	(Designations must be a separati	e document from assignment)		
├			Additional name(s) & address(es	attached? I Yes I No		
4.	Application number(s) or pate	ant number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application N	o.(s)	B. Trademark Regis	8. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	75/ 312,437					
	79, 312, 13,					
		Additional numb	ers attached? □ Yes ♀ No			
5.	Name and address of party to		6. Total number of app		1	
	concerning document should	concerning document should be mailed:		d:		
	Name: Scott S. H	avlick	_			
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
			- XX Enclosed	,		
			-			
			XX Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
1	Street Address: Holla	nd & Hart, LLP				
	•	•	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
	1050 Walnut Str	eet, Ste. 500	- 08-3	2623	-	
ļ.,,,,		zte: <u>CO</u> ZIP80302	_			
_	03/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000221 75312437		(Altach duplicate copy of USE THIS SPACE	if this page if paying by deposit acco	iuni)	
)1 FC:	40.	.00 OP DO NO	or age inig space			
9.	Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co					е сору	
	the original document.		at the f	3/12/1	~)	
	_Scott S Havlich		ia frame	2 / 18 / O		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
And the state of t						

0017929

EXPEDITE

State of Utah

Department of Cammerca
Invision at Cammerca Cammercal Code

Invision at Camperations and Cammercal Code

oreby confly that the feresping 134 hour field

Approved an the city say

As office of this city than and Mercy listue

Date Conflicate thereof

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

AUG 19 1989

OF

UPAH DOLOF CORP. AND COMMA. COOK.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

IRWIN NATURALS/4HEALTH, INC.

08-19-99 P(2:30 IN

IRWIN NATURALS/4HEALTH, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the Business Corporation Act of the State of Utah (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Irwin Naturals/4Health, Inc.

SECOND:

Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended

to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I. Name

The name of the Corporation shall be: Omni Nutraceuticals, Inc."

THIRD:

The aforementioned amendment was adopted by the written consent dated as of July 11, 1999 of the holders of a majority of the shares of the capital stock of the Corporation outstanding on July 7, 1999, the official record date for determining stockholders eligible to execute such consent.

FOURTH:

As of July 7, 1999, there were outstanding 28,164,55: shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock"), of the Corporation, entitled to one (1) vote per share. The Common Stock is the only issued and outstanding class of capital stock of the Corporation.

FIFTH:

Recordholders of 20,977,401 shares of Common Stock, representing approximately 74.4% of the Common Stock outstanding on July 7, 1999, sufficient for approval of the aforementioned amendment by the holders of the Common Stock, pursuant to Section 1003(5) of the Utah Business Corporations

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0819 Act, have executed the written consent dated as of July 11, 1999 adopting the aforementioned amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by Louis Mancini, its authorized officer, on this 17 day of August, 1999

Louis Mancini

President

350077_1

August 29, 1999

Letter of Release

CT Corporation System releases *Omni Neutraceutlcals, Inc.* as a name reservation for the purpose of filing a name change amendment.

Ms. Loreto Jimenez, Special Asst. Sec.

For CT Corporation System

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 02/10/2000